COVID 19 Task Force Return to In Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Meeting Agenda

Date: October 31, 2022

e Review and make changes to Return to In Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Plan



COVID 19 Task Force Return to In Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Meeting

Sign-In Sheet

Timestamp First Name Last Name Email Address Which stakeholder group do you represent?
10/31/2022 13:54:32 |Jared Laginess jlaginess@iltexas.org Principal
10/31/2022 13:54:33 |Christy Walker cwalker2@iltexas.org Teachers
10/31/2022 13:56:06 |christina daniels cdaniels@iltexas.org Families
10/31/2022 13:56:55 |CAITLIN MADISON cmadison@iltexas.org Other ILTexas Staff Member
10/31/2022 13:57:16 |Cherese King cking@iltexas.org Campus & Charter Administrators
10/31/2022 14:00:53 |Joshua Moseley jmoseley@iltexas.org Teachers
10/31/2022 14:03:52 |[Twymeika Hill thill@iltexas.org Families
10/31/2022 14:06:37 |Krystal Lovato KLovato@lLTexas.org Representing migrant students
10/31/2022 14:13:29 |Veronica Csorvasi vcsorvasi@iltexas.org Representing the interests of English Language Learners
10/31/2022 14:20:17 |Tim Brightman jbrightman@iltexas.org Campus & Charter Administrators
10/31/2022 14:39:20 |Regina Jones rjones1@iltexas.org Other ILTexas Staff Member
10/31/2022 14:39:20 |Marcus Young MYoung1@lLTexas.org [School Leadership
10/31/2022 14:39:20 |Thomas Seaberry Tseaberry@lLTexas.org |School Leadership
11/1/2022 9:57 Laura Carrasco LCarrasco@iltexas.org Campus & Charter Administrators
10/31/2022 14:20:17 |Charles Hairgrove Chairgrove@lLTexas.org |Representing the interests of children with disabilities
Unable to attend Student
Unable to attend Student
Representing the interestes of children experiencing
Homelessness,representing the interests of children in
Jeff Powers Unable to attend foster care
Representing the interestes of children experiencing
Homelessness,representing the interests of children in
Marcela Mora Unable to attend foster care

*Meeting was held in-person and via zoom
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mailto:Chairgrove@ILTexas.org

Meeting ID

5329708026 ILTexas, Marcus Young, CoS's RIPIC Meeting

Name (Original Name)

COVID 19 Task Force Return to In Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Meeting

Topic

User Email

ILTexas# Marcus Young# CoS myoungl@iltexas.org

CSKS8 - Christy Walker
GP Adrian Apodaca

6 GPK8 Joshua Moseley
GPK8 Jared Laginess
HQ Caitlin Madison
KWHS Cherese King
cdaniels

HQ Tim Brightman
HQ Regina Jones

HQ Laura Carrasco
HQ Krystal Lovato
HQ Thomas Seaberry
Twymeika Hill-Jones

aapodaca@iltexas.org
jmoseley@iltexas.org

cmadison@iltexas.org
cking@iltexas.org

rionesl@iltexas.org
Icarrasco@iltexas.org
klovato@iltexas.org
tseaberry@iltexas.org

Sign-In Sheet (Zoom Usage Report)

Start Time End Time User Email
10/31/2022 13:26 10/31/2022 14:06 myoungl@iltexas.org

Total Duration (Minutes) Guest
41 No
41 Yes
40 No
41 No
39 Yes
39 No
37 No
35 Yes
34 Yes
25 No
32 No
32 No
19 No
18 Yes

Duration (Minutes)
41

Participants
15



COVID 19 Task Force Return to In Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Meeting Minutes

Date: 10/31/2022
Start Time: 1:32PM

Major Young lead the meeting. Began with introduction to ESSER requirement of Return to In Person Instruction and
Continuity of Services requirement.

Krystal Lovato provided Purpose of ESSER Ill Program, Entitlement amount, and purpose of the meeting.
Introductions of Stakeholders and which area they represent.

Major Young shared the current RIPICS plan and where it is located on the ILTEXAS COVID 19 website. Requested
everyone review the entire website and provide input.

Summary of Changes section - Proposed adding “Last reviewed”.

RIPIC Plan Review section- Out of date and will be updated to reflect executive order. Major Young Proposed changes
to include health needs of students AND STAFF. Proposed to match Continuity of Services. Proposed new 3 month
review instead of 6 months in the Return to In-Person Instruction and Continuity of Services Plan Review. Projected
dates are January, April, August, October.

Covid-19 Overview and Public Health Considerations Section — No Changes
Prevent and Mitigate Vaccines Section - Recommend changing verbiage of full vaccinated to up-to date.
Prevent and Mitigate — Masks Section — no changes

Prevent and Mitigate — Screening Section — Recommended to move “Before visitors are allowed on campuses, ILTexas
will screen visitors to determine if the visitors have COVID-19 symptoms”. Chief Jones to confirm question is removed
Raptor system.

Prevent and Mitigate — Symptoms Section — No Changes

Prevent and Mitigate — Confirmed or Suspected Case of COVID-19 — STAFF Section- Discussed COVID-19 symptom
and when the 5-day window begins. Opted to move forward with plan as it exists, day that the individual tests.

Prevent and Mitigate — Confirmed or Suspected Case of COVID-19 — STUDENTS Section — Discussed “ILTexas will
restrict and not allow anyone on ILTexas property if they are experiencing symptoms or within the isolation period.”
Will confirm verbiage with Chief Jones. Confirmed removing “Nurse Barnes provides the detailed contact tracing
report.”

COVID-19 General Guidelines - Visitors Section — Confirmed removing verbiage.
COVID-19 General Guidelines — Travel Section — No Changes

Ensuring Continuity of Services Section — Discussed Student and Staff services. Went through how funds are to
benefit students and staff. Requested feedback on social and emotional needs of staff and students and if
stakeholders believe these meets are being met.

Major Young opened for questions. Charles Hairgrove wanted clarification on COVID 19 symptomatic forms. Discussed
the system with Caitlin Madison. Confirmed leaving as testing date. Major Young reiterated the purpose of the
meeting and when the ESSER funding meeting would happen in January.

Christy Walker (teacher) wanted to confirm date of next meeting.

No additional questions, meeting adjourned 2:06PM.
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